
Class HWs FOR MATH 1710.007(Cal 1), Fall-2012: 

 

Remind:- The Due-Time is STRICT, turn-in separately (HW & Rcp_HW) with stapled!, (all assigned prob #s 
should be stapled under the given HW#s name (either in HW  or in Rcp_HW )    (will be assigned by 5pm on M/W) 
 

HW#1 $ 2.2 # 12 & 19   

Due: Monday, Sep. 10 (before class starts) 
 

 

$ 2.3 # 41 

Rcp_HW#1 $ 2.2 & $ 2.3 All (as I told in-my 1st / 2nd class) Due: Monday, Sep. 10 (before class starts) 
 

HW#2 
$ 2.4 # 18  

Due: Wed., Sep. 12 (before class starts) $ 2.5 # 14 & 39 
Rcp_HW#2 $ 2.4 & $ 2.5 All  (as I told in-my 1st / 2nd 

class) 
Due: Monday, Sep. 17 (before class starts) 

 

HW#3 
 

$ 2.6 # 16, 20, 42 & 73(only verify the 
existence of 3 solns) 

 

Due: Monday, Sep. 17 (before class starts) 
Rcp_HW#3 $ 2.6 All    Due: Monday, Sep. 17  (before class starts) 
Rcp_HW#4 $ 3.1 & $ 3.2 All    Due: Wed., Sep. 19  (before class starts) 
 

HW#4 

$ 3.1 # 50, 59  

Due: Monday, Sep. 24  (before class starts) 
$ 3.2 # 26 

Rcp_HW#5 $ 3.3 & $ 3.4 All Due: Monday, Sep. 24  (before class starts) 
 

HW#5 

$ 3.3 # 49  

Due: Monday, Sep. 24  (before class starts) $ 3.4 # 13 & 48 
Rcp_HW#6 $ 3.5 & $ 3.6 All Due: Wed., Sep. 26  (before class starts) 
 

HW#6 
$ 3.5 # 26   

Due: Monday, Oct. 1 (before you sit for test) 
$ 3.6 # 16 & 39 

   TEST 1;   Chap 2.1 – Chap 3.5 Monday, October 1 
Rcp_HW#7 $ 3.7 All Due: Wed., Oct.3  (before class starts) 
HW#7 $ 3.7 # 15 , 23 & 29 Due: Wed., Oct. 3 (before class starts) 
Rcp_HW#8 $ 3.8 All Due: Mon., Oct. 8  (before class starts) 
Rcp_HW#9 $ 4.1, 4.2 & 4.3 All Due: Mon., Oct. 15 (before class starts) 
 

HW#8 
$ 4.2 #49  Due: Mon., Oct. 15 (before class starts) 
$ 4.3 #34 & 41 

 

Rcp_HW#10 
 
$ 4.4, 4.6 & 4.7 

 
All 

Due: Mon., Oct. 22 (before class starts) 

 

HW#9          
$ 4.4  # 31  

Due: Mon., Oct. 22 (before class starts) $ 4.6 # 12, 29 
$ 4.7 # 19 

HW#10   $ 4.8 # 7, 19, 60, 68, & RcpHW 
ALL 

Just Practice, NOT to be turned in! 

TEST 2;   Chap 3.6 - 3.8 & Chap 4 Monday, October 29 

  



 
HW#11          

$ 5.1 # 9  
Due: Mon., Nov. 5 (before class starts) $ 5.2 # 27, 48 

Rcp_HW#11 $ 5.1 & 5.2  All 
 

HW#12          $ 5.3 # 28, 40 Due: Mon., Nov. 12 (before class starts) 
$ 5.4 # 12 

Rcp_HW#12 $ 5.3 & 5.4 All Due: Mon., Nov. 12 (before class starts) 
 

HW#13   $ 5.5 #25, 47, 56, 89, RcpHW ALL Just Practice, NOT to be turned in! 
Wishing you a happy Turkey day (Nov.22)! 

 

HW#14 
$ 6.2  # 44 

 

Due: Mon., Nov. 26 
$ 6.3 # 27, 48 

Rcp_HW#14 $ 6.2 & 6.3 All   Due: Mon., Nov. 26 
 
HW#15 

$ 6.4 # 27, 53  
Due: Wed., Nov. 28 $ 6.5 # 8 

Rcp_HW#15 $ 6.4 & 6.5 All   

   TEST 3;   Chap.5 – Chap.6 Monday, December 03 
  

 


